
Show #B0742 (VPLS; VTRL; VRNN; VWCH): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

7000. SHTX VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 39

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 350 This Classy Cat Emily Gravlin (TTU RED) Emily Gravlin197.00

2 382 NADA Pepto Taz Laura Yarbrough Laura Musemeche Yarbrough177.50

3 377 Travapower Lady Alicia Walker Alicia Walker168.00

4 516 Shiners Smart Ace Richard Cooper Richard   Cooper149.00

5 358 Reminicole Lynn Robinson (TTU TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY148.50

6 370 Oh Cay Jose Caroline Ginn (TTU TT) JENNIFER BRAZIL148.00

7 615 Twice As Snappy Cody Rust Cody Rust147.50

8 583 Starlight Sno Lynx Cutter Smith (WT MAROON) CUTTER SMITH147.00

9 410 Ze Kit Cat Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead144.00

10 584 Dual Smarts Smooth Audrey Whitehead (TSU) AUDREY WHITEHEAD139.00

11 461 Concealed Gunner Sam Reding Sam Reding137.50

12 515 Cutters Toy Gun Jennifer Cooper Jennifer Cooper135.00

13 581 MS Frosty San Badger Brittany Hargrove (WT TERRY VAN MARTIN132.00

14 582 Hershey Jessica Ortiz (Collegiate) JESSICA ORTIZ131.00

15 476 TAMU Pop A San Doc Macie Mayes (TAMU) TAMU129.50

16 384 Peppy Stinger Lynx Jane Jimerson JANE JIMERSON127.00

17 588 MS Becaco Snakeyes Francesca Jackson (TSU) Francesca JACKSON127.00

18 478 Blackaroni Bailey Barziza (TAMU) TAMU116.00

19 533 Dunnit In The Shayd Jeanmarie N Bassett Jeanmarie Bassett116.00

20 353 Skeets Sonic Boom Tyllor Ledford (TTU RED) Tyllor Ledford109.00

21 357 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (TTU TT) Desiree Neudorf109.00

22 557 Shez Docs Blonde Bomb Bonnie Rowan Bonnie Rowan104.00

23 383 Dualin Sanjo Rey Jonathan Yarbrough Jonathan Yarbrough102.50

24 562 Outta My Way Danielle Lombino Kathleen Ann Hooper100.00

25 372 AR Stuck on Smart Larry Walker Larry Walker99.00

26 510 NCTC Two Te Doc Leah Smith LEAH SMITH97.00

27 431 Amy Rachel Angle (Collegiate) Clint Johnson92.00

28 573 Easter Hickory Chic Flint Roberts (Collegiate) Flint Roberts90.00

29 585 JW Kristine Davis Kristine Davis83.00

30 541 Chex Bartender Allison Palmer Morrison Allison Morrison83.00

31 625 OSU Surenufaslider William Todd Gray William T Gray78.50

32 610 Daddys Little Peppy Darlene Parnell Brianna J Wallis77.00

33 449 Arturo Keeley Vanek KEELEY VANEK74.00

34 409 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales Pete  Rosales69.00

35 415 Leave Me Aroan Anita Lockwood Anita Lockwood68.00

36 385 Going Rogue Sandra Eichelberger SANDRA EICHELBERGER55.00

37 536 Motorscooter Peppy Tracy Brown Carter Ranch Horse54.00

38 537 Leos Blu Pepper Juliette Watt Juliette Watt42.00

39 587 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves Breeann Graves25.00



Show #B0742 (CHRIS JETER): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

70. SHTX VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 54

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 584 Dual Smarts Smooth Audrey Whitehead (TSU) 78.00 AUDREY WHITEHEAD54.00

2 377 Travapower Lady Alicia Walker 75.00 Alicia Walker53.00

3 350 This Classy Cat Emily Gravlin (TTU RED) 74.00 Emily Gravlin52.00

4 478 Blackaroni Bailey Barziza (TAMU) 74.00 TAMU51.00

5 467 Black Prime Fever Courtney Jenkins 73.00 Courtney Jenkins50.00

6 382 NADA Pepto Taz Laura Yarbrough 73.00 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough49.00

7 476 TAMU Pop A San Doc Macie Mayes (TAMU) 72.50 TAMU48.00

8 410 Ze Kit Cat Molly Whitehead 72.50 Molly Whitehead47.00

9 389 Theprintsofhollywood Jerry B Ward 72.00 Jerry B Ward46.00

10 588 MS Becaco Snakeyes Francesca Jackson (TSU) 72.00 Francesca JACKSON45.00

11 461 Concealed Gunner Sam Reding 71.50 Sam Reding44.00

12 582 Hershey Jessica Ortiz (Collegiate) 71.00 JESSICA ORTIZ43.00

13 615 Twice As Snappy Cody Rust 71.00 Cody Rust42.00

14 490 TQH Lil Hawleys Whiz Tonya Hamby 71.00 CAITLYNE HAMBY41.00

15 516 Shiners Smart Ace Richard Cooper 70.50 Richard   Cooper40.00

16 515 Cutters Toy Gun Jennifer Cooper 70.50 Jennifer Cooper39.00

17 358 Reminicole Lynn Robinson (TTU 70.50 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY38.00

18 583 Starlight Sno Lynx Cutter Smith (WT MAROON) 70.50 CUTTER SMITH37.00

19 614 Peptos Rapsady Kat Diana Greenhaw 70.00 Diana Greenhaw36.00

20 544 TAMU Im A Big Chip Karen McMillan 70.00 Karen McMillan35.00

21 533 Dunnit In The Shayd Jeanmarie N Bassett 70.00 Jeanmarie Bassett34.00

22 385 Going Rogue Sandra Eichelberger 69.50 SANDRA EICHELBERGER33.00

23 431 Amy Rachel Angle (Collegiate) 69.50 Clint Johnson32.00

24 510 NCTC Two Te Doc Leah Smith 69.00 LEAH SMITH31.00

25 383 Dualin Sanjo Rey Jonathan Yarbrough 69.00 Jonathan Yarbrough30.00

26 384 Peppy Stinger Lynx Jane Jimerson 69.00 JANE JIMERSON29.00

27 541 Chex Bartender Allison Palmer Morrison 68.50 Allison Morrison28.00

28 610 Daddys Little Peppy Darlene Parnell 68.50 Brianna J Wallis27.00

29 353 Skeets Sonic Boom Tyllor Ledford (TTU RED) 68.50 Tyllor Ledford26.00

30 562 Outta My Way Danielle Lombino 68.00 Kathleen Ann Hooper25.00

31 449 Arturo Keeley Vanek 68.00 KEELEY VANEK24.00

32 370 Oh Cay Jose Caroline Ginn (TTU TT) 67.50 JENNIFER BRAZIL23.00

33 511 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 67.50 John Smith22.00

34 414 Krymsuntwoeyedtiger Susan M Van Cleve 67.00 Susan M Van Cleve21.00

35 581 MS Frosty San Badger Brittany Hargrove (WT 67.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN20.00

36 625 OSU Surenufaslider William Todd Gray 67.00 William T Gray19.00

37 557 Shez Docs Blonde Bomb Bonnie Rowan 66.00 Bonnie Rowan18.00

38 585 JW Kristine Davis 66.00 Kristine Davis17.00

39 537 Leos Blu Pepper Juliette Watt 65.50 Juliette Watt16.00

40 409 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 65.00 Pete  Rosales15.00

41 487 Kissin Lena Miranda Thurmond 65.00 Miranda Thurmond14.00

42 554 Mister Cool Water April Grantham 64.50 April Grantham13.00

43 415 Leave Me Aroan Anita Lockwood 64.50 Anita Lockwood12.00

44 540 Tedescos Sabio Kim Speek 64.50 Kim Speek11.00



Show #B0742 (CHRIS JETER): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

45 539 Heart  Mary Sadler 63.50 Mary Sadler10.00

46 357 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (TTU TT) 63.00 Desiree Neudorf9.00

47 538 A Toy Chex Jennifer Cejpek 62.50 Jennifer Cejpek8.00

48 536 Motorscooter Peppy Tracy Brown 59.50 Carter Ranch Horse7.00

49 573 Easter Hickory Chic Flint Roberts (Collegiate) 58.50 Flint Roberts6.00

50 489 Topsails Bob Weston Conine (Collegiate) 57.00 Weston Conine5.00

OP 51 372 AR Stuck on Smart Larry Walker 68.00 Larry Walker4.00

OP 52 494 A Ringer For General Rebecca K Rakow 66.50 Tangi Irwin3.00

OP 53 548 GonnabebiginHollywood Amy Hutchins 65.50 Amy Hutchins2.00

OP 54 587 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 53.50 Breeann Graves1.00



Show #B0742 (Steven Cooper): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

72. SHTX VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 46

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 350 This Classy Cat Emily Gravlin (TTU RED) 72.00 Emily Gravlin46.00

2 382 NADA Pepto Taz Laura Yarbrough 72.00 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough45.00

3 583 Starlight Sno Lynx Cutter Smith (WT MAROON) 71.00 CUTTER SMITH44.00

4 370 Oh Cay Jose Caroline Ginn (TTU TT) 70.50 JENNIFER BRAZIL43.00

5 357 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (TTU TT) 70.50 Desiree Neudorf42.00

6 377 Travapower Lady Alicia Walker 70.00 Alicia Walker41.00

7 358 Reminicole Lynn Robinson (TTU 70.00 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY39.50

7 461 Concealed Gunner Sam Reding 70.00 Sam Reding39.50

9 515 Cutters Toy Gun Jennifer Cooper 70.00 Jennifer Cooper38.00

10 476 TAMU Pop A San Doc Macie Mayes (TAMU) 70.00 TAMU37.00

11 383 Dualin Sanjo Rey Jonathan Yarbrough 69.50 Jonathan Yarbrough36.00

12 582 Hershey Jessica Ortiz (Collegiate) 69.50 JESSICA ORTIZ35.00

13 431 Amy Rachel Angle (Collegiate) 69.50 Clint Johnson34.00

14 615 Twice As Snappy Cody Rust 68.50 Cody Rust33.00

15 584 Dual Smarts Smooth Audrey Whitehead (TSU) 68.00 AUDREY WHITEHEAD32.00

16 610 Daddys Little Peppy Darlene Parnell 67.50 Brianna J Wallis31.00

17 581 MS Frosty San Badger Brittany Hargrove (WT 67.50 TERRY VAN MARTIN30.00

18 588 MS Becaco Snakeyes Francesca Jackson (TSU) 67.00 Francesca JACKSON29.00

19 353 Skeets Sonic Boom Tyllor Ledford (TTU RED) 67.00 Tyllor Ledford28.00

20 490 TQH Lil Hawleys Whiz Tonya Hamby 67.00 CAITLYNE HAMBY27.00

21 625 OSU Surenufaslider William Todd Gray 67.00 William T Gray26.00

22 573 Easter Hickory Chic Flint Roberts (Collegiate) 66.50 Flint Roberts25.00

23 410 Ze Kit Cat Molly Whitehead 66.00 Molly Whitehead24.00

24 516 Shiners Smart Ace Richard Cooper 65.50 Richard   Cooper23.00

25 557 Shez Docs Blonde Bomb Bonnie Rowan 65.50 Bonnie Rowan22.00

26 409 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 65.50 Pete  Rosales21.00

27 533 Dunnit In The Shayd Jeanmarie N Bassett 64.50 Jeanmarie Bassett20.00

28 562 Outta My Way Danielle Lombino 64.50 Kathleen Ann Hooper19.00

29 536 Motorscooter Peppy Tracy Brown 63.50 Carter Ranch Horse18.00

30 541 Chex Bartender Allison Palmer Morrison 63.50 Allison Morrison17.00

31 449 Arturo Keeley Vanek 63.50 KEELEY VANEK16.00

32 384 Peppy Stinger Lynx Jane Jimerson 62.00 JANE JIMERSON15.00

33 548 GonnabebiginHollywood Amy Hutchins 61.50 Amy Hutchins14.00

34 467 Black Prime Fever Courtney Jenkins 61.50 Courtney Jenkins13.00

35 585 JW Kristine Davis 59.50 Kristine Davis12.00

36 415 Leave Me Aroan Anita Lockwood 57.00 Anita Lockwood11.00

37 487 Kissin Lena Miranda Thurmond 56.50 Miranda Thurmond10.00

38 385 Going Rogue Sandra Eichelberger 56.00 SANDRA EICHELBERGER9.00

OP 39 554 Mister Cool Water April Grantham 67.50 April Grantham8.00

OP 40 389 Theprintsofhollywood Jerry B Ward 67.00 Jerry B Ward7.00

OP 41 510 NCTC Two Te Doc Leah Smith 66.50 LEAH SMITH6.00

OP 42 372 AR Stuck on Smart Larry Walker 66.00 Larry Walker5.00

OP 43 537 Leos Blu Pepper Juliette Watt 66.00 Juliette Watt4.00

OP 44 478 Blackaroni Bailey Barziza (TAMU) 63.50 TAMU3.00



Show #B0742 (Steven Cooper): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

OP 45 587 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 59.50 Breeann Graves2.00

OP 46 489 Topsails Bob Weston Conine (Collegiate) 54.00 Weston Conine1.00



Show #B0742 (CHRIS JETER): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

71. SHTX VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 54

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 350 This Classy Cat Emily Gravlin (TTU RED) 73.50 Emily Gravlin54.00

2 358 Reminicole Lynn Robinson (TTU 72.50 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY53.00

3 377 Travapower Lady Alicia Walker 72.00 Alicia Walker52.00

4 370 Oh Cay Jose Caroline Ginn (TTU TT) 70.00 JENNIFER BRAZIL51.00

5 490 TQH Lil Hawleys Whiz Tonya Hamby 69.50 CAITLYNE HAMBY50.00

6 511 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 69.50 John Smith49.00

7 372 AR Stuck on Smart Larry Walker 69.00 Larry Walker48.00

8 516 Shiners Smart Ace Richard Cooper 68.50 Richard   Cooper47.00

9 533 Dunnit In The Shayd Jeanmarie N Bassett 68.00 Jeanmarie Bassett46.00

10 515 Cutters Toy Gun Jennifer Cooper 68.00 Jennifer Cooper45.00

11 357 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (TTU TT) 68.00 Desiree Neudorf44.00

12 588 MS Becaco Snakeyes Francesca Jackson (TSU) 67.50 Francesca JACKSON43.00

13 384 Peppy Stinger Lynx Jane Jimerson 67.50 JANE JIMERSON42.00

14 510 NCTC Two Te Doc Leah Smith 67.00 LEAH SMITH41.00

15 382 NADA Pepto Taz Laura Yarbrough 66.50 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough40.00

16 583 Starlight Sno Lynx Cutter Smith (WT MAROON) 66.50 CUTTER SMITH39.00

17 410 Ze Kit Cat Molly Whitehead 65.50 Molly Whitehead38.00

18 478 Blackaroni Bailey Barziza (TAMU) 65.50 TAMU37.00

19 581 MS Frosty San Badger Brittany Hargrove (WT 65.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN36.00

20 573 Easter Hickory Chic Flint Roberts (Collegiate) 65.00 Flint Roberts35.00

21 557 Shez Docs Blonde Bomb Bonnie Rowan 65.00 Bonnie Rowan34.00

22 383 Dualin Sanjo Rey Jonathan Yarbrough 64.50 Jonathan Yarbrough33.00

23 467 Black Prime Fever Courtney Jenkins 64.00 Courtney Jenkins32.00

24 409 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 64.00 Pete  Rosales31.00

25 625 OSU Surenufaslider William Todd Gray 63.50 William T Gray30.00

26 615 Twice As Snappy Cody Rust 63.50 Cody Rust29.00

27 540 Tedescos Sabio Kim Speek 63.50 Kim Speek28.00

28 562 Outta My Way Danielle Lombino 63.00 Kathleen Ann Hooper27.00

29 414 Krymsuntwoeyedtiger Susan M Van Cleve 63.00 Susan M Van Cleve26.00

30 582 Hershey Jessica Ortiz (Collegiate) 62.00 JESSICA ORTIZ25.00

31 476 TAMU Pop A San Doc Macie Mayes (TAMU) 62.00 TAMU24.00

32 544 TAMU Im A Big Chip Karen McMillan 62.00 Karen McMillan23.00

33 449 Arturo Keeley Vanek 62.00 KEELEY VANEK22.00

34 536 Motorscooter Peppy Tracy Brown 61.50 Carter Ranch Horse21.00

35 539 Heart  Mary Sadler 61.00 Mary Sadler20.00

36 431 Amy Rachel Angle (Collegiate) 61.00 Clint Johnson19.00

37 461 Concealed Gunner Sam Reding 60.50 Sam Reding18.00

38 614 Peptos Rapsady Kat Diana Greenhaw 59.00 Diana Greenhaw17.00

39 584 Dual Smarts Smooth Audrey Whitehead (TSU) 57.50 AUDREY WHITEHEAD16.00

40 585 JW Kristine Davis 54.00 Kristine Davis15.00

41 489 Topsails Bob Weston Conine (Collegiate) 53.50 Weston Conine14.00

42 587 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 53.00 Breeann Graves13.00

43 541 Chex Bartender Allison Palmer Morrison 53.00 Allison Morrison12.00

44 538 A Toy Chex Jennifer Cejpek 50.00 Jennifer Cejpek11.00



Show #B0742 (CHRIS JETER): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

45 389 Theprintsofhollywood Jerry B Ward 45.00 Jerry B Ward10.00

46 487 Kissin Lena Miranda Thurmond 35.00 Miranda Thurmond9.00

OP 47 353 Skeets Sonic Boom Tyllor Ledford (TTU RED) 71.50 Tyllor Ledford8.00

OP 48 385 Going Rogue Sandra Eichelberger 64.50 SANDRA EICHELBERGER7.00

OP 49 415 Leave Me Aroan Anita Lockwood 62.00 Anita Lockwood6.00

OP 50 537 Leos Blu Pepper Juliette Watt 61.00 Juliette Watt5.00

OP 51 610 Daddys Little Peppy Darlene Parnell 53.00 Brianna J Wallis4.00

OP 52 548 GonnabebiginHollywood Amy Hutchins 46.00 Amy Hutchins3.00

OP 53 494 A Ringer For General Rebecca K Rakow 38.50 Tangi Irwin2.00

OP 54 554 Mister Cool Water April Grantham 34.50 April Grantham1.00



Show #B0742 (Janette Marie Dublin): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

73. SHTX VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 47

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 353 Skeets Sonic Boom Tyllor Ledford (TTU RED) 72.50 Tyllor Ledford47.00

2 581 MS Frosty San Badger Brittany Hargrove (WT 72.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN46.00

3 350 This Classy Cat Emily Gravlin (TTU RED) 71.50 Emily Gravlin45.00

4 615 Twice As Snappy Cody Rust 71.50 Cody Rust43.50

4 382 NADA Pepto Taz Laura Yarbrough 71.50 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough43.50

6 372 AR Stuck on Smart Larry Walker 70.50 Larry Walker42.00

7 384 Peppy Stinger Lynx Jane Jimerson 70.00 JANE JIMERSON41.00

8 585 JW Kristine Davis 69.50 Kristine Davis39.00

8 516 Shiners Smart Ace Richard Cooper 69.50 Richard   Cooper39.00

8 415 Leave Me Aroan Anita Lockwood 69.50 Anita Lockwood39.00

11 584 Dual Smarts Smooth Audrey Whitehead (TSU) 69.00 AUDREY WHITEHEAD37.00

12 461 Concealed Gunner Sam Reding 69.00 Sam Reding36.00

13 410 Ze Kit Cat Molly Whitehead 68.50 Molly Whitehead35.00

14 528 Hobie Sherry Barrett 68.50 SHERRY BARRETT34.00

15 511 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 68.50 John Smith33.00

16 538 A Toy Chex Jennifer Cejpek 68.00 Jennifer Cejpek32.00

17 370 Oh Cay Jose Caroline Ginn (TTU TT) 67.50 JENNIFER BRAZIL31.00

18 557 Shez Docs Blonde Bomb Bonnie Rowan 67.50 Bonnie Rowan30.00

19 562 Outta My Way Danielle Lombino 67.50 Kathleen Ann Hooper29.00

20 582 Hershey Jessica Ortiz (Collegiate) 66.50 JESSICA ORTIZ28.00

21 583 Starlight Sno Lynx Cutter Smith (WT MAROON) 66.50 CUTTER SMITH27.00

22 541 Chex Bartender Allison Palmer Morrison 66.50 Allison Morrison26.00

23 478 Blackaroni Bailey Barziza (TAMU) 66.00 TAMU25.00

24 573 Easter Hickory Chic Flint Roberts (Collegiate) 66.00 Flint Roberts24.00

25 561 Sonitas Smart One Cathy Anderson 65.50 Cathy Anderson23.00

26 377 Travapower Lady Alicia Walker 65.50 Alicia Walker22.00

27 476 TAMU Pop A San Doc Macie Mayes (TAMU) 65.50 TAMU20.50

27 444 High King Tejona Lauren Barnard-Goins 65.50 Lauren Barnard-Goins20.50

29 510 NCTC Two Te Doc Leah Smith 65.00 LEAH SMITH19.00

30 358 Reminicole Lynn Robinson (TTU 65.00 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY18.00

31 537 Leos Blu Pepper Juliette Watt 65.00 Juliette Watt17.00

32 533 Dunnit In The Shayd Jeanmarie N Bassett 65.00 Jeanmarie Bassett16.00

33 610 Daddys Little Peppy Darlene Parnell 64.50 Brianna J Wallis15.00

34 357 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (TTU TT) 64.50 Desiree Neudorf14.00

35 515 Cutters Toy Gun Jennifer Cooper 64.50 Jennifer Cooper13.00

36 449 Arturo Keeley Vanek 64.50 KEELEY VANEK12.00

37 540 Tedescos Sabio Kim Speek 64.00 Kim Speek11.00

38 588 MS Becaco Snakeyes Francesca Jackson (TSU) 64.00 Francesca JACKSON10.00

39 587 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 63.50 Breeann Graves9.00

40 536 Motorscooter Peppy Tracy Brown 63.50 Carter Ranch Horse8.00

41 431 Amy Rachel Angle (Collegiate) 63.00 Clint Johnson7.00

42 385 Going Rogue Sandra Eichelberger 63.00 SANDRA EICHELBERGER6.00

43 614 Peptos Rapsady Kat Diana Greenhaw 62.00 Diana Greenhaw5.00

44 383 Dualin Sanjo Rey Jonathan Yarbrough 61.50 Jonathan Yarbrough3.50



Show #B0742 (Janette Marie Dublin): Abilene - VRH (02/25/2017-02/26/2017)

44 625 OSU Surenufaslider William Todd Gray 61.50 William T Gray3.50

OP 46 409 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 66.00 Pete  Rosales2.00

OP 47 559 Woody Letmebefirst James Dylan Doughty 65.00 James Dylan Doughty1.00


